Notice of Determination

To:	\boxtimes	Office of Planning a	and Research	From:	CITY OF CARLSBAD		
		PO Box 3044			Planning Division		
		Sacramento, CA 95	812-3044		1635 Faraday Aven		
					Carlsbad, CA 92008	\$	
	\boxtimes	Assessor/Recorder/	County Clerk		(760) 602-4600		
		Attn: Fish and Wild	llife Notices				
		1600 Pacific Highwa	ay, Suite 260				
		San Diego, CA 9210	1				
		MS: A-33					
Proje	ct No: CU	P 2018-0014/ SUP 20	018-0009 / V 2018	-0007 (PU	B2018-0010) - FIRE S	STATION NO. 2 &CUP	
	2	019-0034/ CDP 2019	-0030 - FIRE STAT	ION NO. 2	TEMPORARY LOCAT	TON (PUB2018-0010)	
						Ψ,	
Filing	of Notice	e of Determination i	in compliance wit	h Section	21108 or 21152 of t	the Public Resources	
Code.							
Fire St	ation No	. 2 and Fire Station N	lo. 2 Temporary Lo	cation			
	t Title				*		
	1911908	8	Scott D	onnell		760-602-4618	
State	Clearingh	nouse No.	Lead Agency, C	Contact Pe	rson	Telephone Number	
Fire St	ation No	2.: 1906 Arenal Roa	ad, Carlsbad, CA 9	2011/Fire	Station No. 2 Temp	orary Location: 1775	
Dove	Lane, Car	Isbad, CA 92011 (Sai	n Diego County)				
Proied	t Locatio	on (include County)		v			
•		,			*		
Name	of Appli	cant: City of Carlsbac	Steven Stewart	Municipal	Projects Manager P	Public Works Dent)	
		dress: 1635 Faraday				ablic Works Dept.]	
		ephone Number: 76		- J2000	2		
	t Descrip			victing fir	e station located at	t 1906 Arenal Road,	
						and construction, a	
		station will be establ					
tempe	nary me	Station will be establ	iisiica at the city s	DOVC LIDIO	ary, 1775 Dove Lane.	<u>-</u>	
Thic ic	to advise	that the City of Carl	shad has annroyed	the above	a described project o	on February 19, 2020,	
		the following determ				111 Ebi dai y 15, 2020,	
and m	is made i	The following determine	mation regarding		described project.		
1 Th	o project	will not have a signi	ificant offect on th	o onviron	mont		
2.	The project will not have a significant effect on the environment. An Environmental Impact Report (EIR) was prepared for this project pursuant to the provisions						
۷٠ ـــ	of CE		Report (EIR) was p	orepared i	or this project pursu	ant to the provisions	
\times	A Negative Declaration was prepared for this project pursuant to the provisions of CEQA.						
This project was reviewed previously and a(n) EIR/Negative Declaration was prepared to the province of the pro							
_		e provisions of CEQA		.,,		so propured paradant	
3. M				e annrova	I of the project		
6. Fir	idings <u>we</u>	<u>ire</u> made pursuant to	o the provisions of	CEQA.			
Thic ic	to cortifu	that the final Negat	tivo Doclaration w	ith comm	ante and recognices	and record of project	
		lable to the General				and record of project	
applo	ai is avdi	iable to the deliefal					
X	\mathcal{N}	7.4	Rovemor's Off	ice of Plannin	g & Research	2-21-20	
DON N	IEU, City	Planner	See See	D 0 100 00	00	Date	
			-	B 27 20	ZU	Date	

Date received for filing at OPR:

STATE CLEARINGHOUSE